(All amounts are in lakhs of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

 a) Foreign currency risk

  Foreign Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash �ows of an exposure will �uctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The company is not exposed to foreign currency risk as the company does
not have receivables or payables in foreign currency.

 b) Interest rate risk

  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash �ows of a �nancial instrument will �uctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Company is not exposed to interest rate risk from the external
borrowings that are used to �nance their operations.

 c) Market price risk

  The company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in mutual funds and quoted equity
shares. The price risk arises due to uncertainties about the future market values of these investments. The
company has laid policies and guidelines which it adheres to in order to minimise price risk arising from
investments in mutual funds and equity shares.

   Carrying Value as at

   Particulars As at As at

   31 March 2024 31 March 2023

   Investments valued using quoted prices in active market 22,191.09 13,195.32

   Total 22,191.09 13,195.32

   sensitivity analysis on total comprehensive
   Particulars income upon �uctuation of interest rates

   Increase by 1% Decrease by 1%

   Impact on total Comprehensive income for the year ended  221.91  (221.91)

   31st March 2024

   Impact on total Comprehensive income for the year ended   131.95   (131.95)

   31st March 2023

iv)  Legal and operational risk

 a) Legal Risk

  Legal risk is the risk relating to losses due to legal or regulatory action that invalidates or otherwise precludes
performance by the end user or its counterparty under the terms of the contract or related netting agreements.
There is no legal risk on the Company.

 b) Operational risk

  Operational risk framework is designed to cover all functions and verticals towards identifying the key risks in
the underlying processes. The framework, at its core, has the following elements:

  1.  Well de�ned Governance Structure.

[…]

(All amounts are in lakhs of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

 a.) Foreign currency risk

  Foreign Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash �ows of an exposure will �uctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Investor is not exposed to foreign currency risk as the Investor does not
have receivables or payables in foreign currency.

 b.) Interest rate risk

  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash �ows of a �nancial instrument will �uctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Investor is not exposed to interest rate risk from the external
borrowings that are used to �nance their operations.

 c.) Market price risk

  The Investor is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in mutual funds and quoted equity shares.
The price risk arises due to uncertainties about the future market values of these investments. The Investor has
laid policies and guidelines which it adheres to in order to minimise price risk arising from investments in
mutual funds and equity shares.

   Particulars Carrying Value as at

   As at As at

   31 March 2024 31 March 2023

   Investments valued using quoted Prices in active market 22,191.09   13,195.32

   22,191.09   13,195.32

   Particulars sensitivity analysis on total comprehensive
  income upon �uctuation of interest rates

   Increase by 1% Decrease by 1%

   Impact on total Comprehensive income for the year ended
  31st March 2024  221.91   (221.91)

   Impact on total Comprehensive income for the year ended
  31st March 2023  131.95   (131.95)

iv)  Legal and operational risk

 a) Legal Risk

  Legal risk is the risk relating to losses due to legal or regulatory action that invalidates or otherwise precludes
performance by the end user or its counterparty under the terms of the contract or related netting agreements.
There is no legal risk on the Investor.

 b) Operational risk

  Operational risk framework is designed to cover all functions and verticals towards identifying the key risks in
the underlying processes. The framework, at its core, has the following elements:

  1.  Well de�ned Governance Structure.